
Cornell (13-9-2, 9-6-1) -vs- Quinnipiac (21-5-2, 11-4-1)
01/24/2026 at Hamden, Connecticut

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/24/2026
Start: 03:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 709
Location: Hamden, Connecticut
Officials: Referee: Paul Maciejewski; Referee: William O'Malley;
Linesman: Matt  McNulty; Linesman: Mare Silva

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Cornell 0 0 0 0
Quinnipiac 2 1 1 4

COR:
QUI: Prier, Bryn (2); Lamarche, Kahlen (1); Frenette, Laurence (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type COR QUI
1st 16:48 QUI Prier, Bryn Bairos, Avery EV, FG, GW 0 1
1st 17:12 QUI Frenette, Laurence Lamarche, Kahlen, Brueske, Taylor EV 0 2
2nd 09:03 QUI Prier, Bryn Lopata, Mia, Jarvis, Emerson SH 0 3
3rd 17:48 QUI Lamarche, Kahlen Sennick, Ella EV 0 4

Cornell Power Plays Quinnipiac Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 07:14 09:14 02:00 4 2 --
3rd 07:16 09:16 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 18:23 20:00 01:37 3 0 --

05:37 7 2 0/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
3rd 13:46 15:46 02:00 1 0 --

02:00 1 0 0/1

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
2nd QUI Uens, Zoe 02:00 Hooking MINOR 07:14 PP
3rd QUI Sennick, Ella 02:00 Interference MINOR 07:16 PP
3rd COR Dwyer, Grace 02:00 Hooking MINOR 13:46 PP
3rd QUI Frenette, Laurence 02:00 Slashing MINOR 18:23 PP



Individual
Cornell 0

Quinnipiac 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Lortie, Jeanne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Schiff, Georgia 0 0 0 2 1 3 -1 1-3 - 0
3 Grober, Piper 0 0 2 1 2 5 -1 - - 1
4 Dwyer, Grace 0 0 1 2 1 4 -1 - 1-2 1
5 Pachl, Lily 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
6 Regalado, Alyssa 0 0 1 2 0 3 -2 - - 2
7 Thibodeau, Abby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
9 Avar, Lindzi 0 0 0 1 1 2 -2 5-17 - 2
10 Perron-Roy, Beatrice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Scorgie, Riley 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
13 MacEachern, Sarah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Adam, Avi 0 0 2 3 1 6 -2 - - 1
16 Dwyer, Rose 0 0 1 2 1 4 0 - - 0
17 Van Gelder, Mckenna 0 0 0 1 0 1 -2 15-25 - 1
18 Fleming, Delaney 0 0 1 3 0 4 -1 - - 0
19 Prefontaine, Karel 0 0 0 4 2 6 -2 - - 0
24 Curtis, Nora 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
31 Ferebee, Olivia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
43 Bergmann, Annelies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
47 Pearson, Shannon 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
79 McDavid, London 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1-4 - 1
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 0 0 8 21 10 39 -20 22-49 1-2 10

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Uens, Zoe 0 0 1 2 0 3 2 - 1-2 1
3 D'Ottavio, Aynsley 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
4 Rousseau, Sophia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Sennick, Ella 0 1 2 2 0 4 1 - 1-2 2
6 Rauk, Ruby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Holk, Tessa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Lamarche, Kahlen 1 1 1 0 4 5 2 - - 0
9 Brueske, Taylor 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 7-22 - 1
10 Bairos, Avery 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 - - 1
11 Berglund, Regan 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
12 Jarvis, Emerson 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 11-14 - 0
14 Pasqua, Ella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Brown, Lincoln 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Prier, Bryn 2 0 1 2 1 4 2 - - 0
17 West, Brynne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Lopata, Mia 0 1 1 2 1 4 1 - - 1
19 Law, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Frenette, Laurence 1 0 3 2 0 5 2 - 1-2 0
22 Barbirati, Jade 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Johnson, Ella 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8-12 - 0
28 Watson, Makayla 0 0 1 1 1 3 3 - - 2
29 Cormier, Peyton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Frank, Felicia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Clausen, Casey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
41 Hogarth, Calli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
50 Blacker, Tatum 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 6 11 14 7 32 19 27-49 3-6 8

Cornell Goalkeeping Quinnipiac Goalkeeping



Cornell Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

43 Bergmann, Annelies L 59:40 4 0 9 13 6 28
1 Lortie, Jeanne 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Ferebee, Olivia 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:20 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 0 9 13 6 28

Quinnipiac Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Frank, Felicia W 60:00 0 0 8 21 10 39
33 Clausen, Casey 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Hogarth, Calli 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Blacker, Tatum 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0 8 21 10 39

Cornell Faceoffs Quinnipiac Faceoffs

# Player W L
17 Van Gelder, Mckenna 15 10
9 Avar, Lindzi 5 12
2 Schiff, Georgia 1 2
79 McDavid, London 1 3

Totals 22 27

# Player W L
12 Jarvis, Emerson 11 3
27 Johnson, Ella 8 4
9 Brueske, Taylor 7 15
8 Lamarche, Kahlen 1 0

Totals 27 22



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Bergmann, Annelies at goalie for COR.
0-0 [00:00] Frank, Felicia at goalie for QUI.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Van Gelder, Mckenna vs Brueske, Taylor won by COR.
0-0 [00:24] Faceoff Van Gelder, Mckenna vs Brueske, Taylor won by COR.
0-0 [03:08] Shot by QUI D'Ottavio, Aynsley BLOCKED by Dwyer, Grace.
0-0 [03:25] Faceoff Avar, Lindzi vs Jarvis, Emerson won by QUI.
0-0 [04:04] Shot by COR Adam, Avi MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-0 [05:19] Shot by QUI Lamarche, Kahlen WIDE.
0-0 [05:36] Shot by COR Fleming, Delaney WIDE.
0-0 [06:16] Shot by COR Avar, Lindzi BLOCKED by Watson, Makayla.
0-0 [06:46] Shot by QUI Uens, Zoe MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.
0-0 [07:00] Shot by QUI Bairos, Avery MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.
0-0 [07:39] Faceoff Van Gelder, Mckenna vs Brueske, Taylor won by QUI.
0-0 [07:48] Shot by QUI Lamarche, Kahlen WIDE.
0-0 [08:06] Faceoff Avar, Lindzi vs Jarvis, Emerson won by QUI.
0-0 [08:25] Faceoff Avar, Lindzi vs Jarvis, Emerson won by COR.
0-0 [08:35] Shot by COR Dwyer, Rose MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-0 [08:35] Faceoff McDavid, London vs Johnson, Ella won by QUI.
0-0 [09:06] Shot by QUI Watson, Makayla MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.
0-0 [09:07] Faceoff Van Gelder, Mckenna vs Brueske, Taylor won by COR.
0-0 [09:17] Faceoff Van Gelder, Mckenna vs Brueske, Taylor won by QUI.
0-0 [09:32] Shot by QUI Frenette, Laurence MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.
0-0 [09:51] Shot by COR Fleming, Delaney MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-0 [11:32] Shot by COR Regalado, Alyssa MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-0 [12:04] Shot by QUI Sennick, Ella MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.
0-0 [12:04] Timeout Media.
0-0 [12:04] Faceoff Avar, Lindzi vs Brueske, Taylor won by QUI.
0-0 [12:09] Shot by QUI Sennick, Ella MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.
0-0 [12:10] Faceoff Van Gelder, Mckenna vs Brueske, Taylor won by COR.
0-0 [12:41] Shot by QUI D'Ottavio, Aynsley WIDE.
0-0 [12:50] Shot by QUI D'Ottavio, Aynsley BLOCKED by Grober, Piper.
0-0 [13:26] Shot by QUI Lopata, Mia MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.
0-0 [14:20] Faceoff Van Gelder, Mckenna vs Brueske, Taylor won by COR.
0-0 [14:28] Shot by COR Grober, Piper MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-0 [14:38] Shot by QUI Lamarche, Kahlen MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.
0-0 [14:38] Faceoff Van Gelder, Mckenna vs Brueske, Taylor won by QUI.
0-0 [14:43] Shot by QUI Sennick, Ella WIDE.
0-0 [15:13] Faceoff Avar, Lindzi vs Brueske, Taylor won by QUI.
0-0 [16:25] Shot by QUI Cormier, Peyton WIDE.

0-0

[16:48] GOAL by Quinnipiac Prier, Bryn (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Bairos, Avery and
, , On ice for QUI: Prier, Bryn; Bairos, Avery; Uens, Zoe; Johnson, Ella; Watson, Makayla, On ice for COR: McDavid, London;
Pachl, Lily; Curtis, Nora; Regalado, Alyssa; Pearson, Shannon, goal number 5 for season.
Cornell 0, Quinnipiac 1

0-1 [16:48] Faceoff Van Gelder, Mckenna vs Brueske, Taylor won by COR.
0-1 [16:57] Shot by COR Dwyer, Grace MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-1 [17:11] Shot by QUI Frenette, Laurence MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.

0-1

[17:12] GOAL by Quinnipiac Frenette, Laurence (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Lamarche, Kahlen and Brueske, Taylor, On ice
for QUI: Frenette, Laurence; Lamarche, Kahlen; Brueske, Taylor; Uens, Zoe; Watson, Makayla, On ice for COR: Fleming,
Delaney; Schiff, Georgia; Van Gelder, Mckenna; Grober, Piper; Dwyer, Grace, goal number 5 for season.
Cornell 0, Quinnipiac 2

0-2 [17:12] Faceoff Avar, Lindzi vs Jarvis, Emerson won by QUI.
0-2 [18:22] Shot by QUI Uens, Zoe WIDE.
0-2 [18:42] Faceoff Van Gelder, Mckenna vs Brueske, Taylor won by COR.
0-2 [19:04] Faceoff Avar, Lindzi vs Jarvis, Emerson won by COR.
0-2 [19:36] Shot by COR Adam, Avi MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-2 [19:36] Faceoff Avar, Lindzi vs Johnson, Ella won by QUI.
0-2 [20:00] Shot by COR Grober, Piper MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.



0-2 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-2 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-2 [00:00] Faceoff Van Gelder, Mckenna vs Brueske, Taylor won by COR.
0-2 [00:22] Shot by COR Schiff, Georgia MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-2 [01:17] Faceoff Avar, Lindzi vs Johnson, Ella won by COR.
0-2 [02:37] Shot by COR Regalado, Alyssa MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-2 [02:37] Faceoff Van Gelder, Mckenna vs Brueske, Taylor won by COR.
0-2 [02:43] Shot by COR Dwyer, Grace MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-2 [02:51] Shot by QUI Brueske, Taylor MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.
0-2 [03:23] Shot by COR Schiff, Georgia MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-2 [03:23] Faceoff Avar, Lindzi vs Jarvis, Emerson won by QUI.
0-2 [03:53] Shot by QUI Uens, Zoe BLOCKED by Adam, Avi.
0-2 [04:00] Shot by QUI Uens, Zoe MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.
0-2 [04:09] Shot by QUI Lopata, Mia WIDE.
0-2 [05:19] Shot by COR Grober, Piper WIDE.
0-2 [05:27] Shot by COR Grober, Piper BLOCKED by Bairos, Avery.
0-2 [06:13] Shot by COR Grober, Piper HIT PIPE.
0-2 [06:19] Shot by COR Fleming, Delaney MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-2 [06:28] Shot by COR Dwyer, Rose MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-2 [06:36] Shot by COR Thibodeau, Abby WIDE.
0-2 [06:43] Shot by COR Adam, Avi BLOCKED by Watson, Makayla.
0-2 [06:48] Shot by COR Prefontaine, Karel MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-2 [07:08] Shot by COR Adam, Avi MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-2 [07:14] Bergmann, Annelies at goalie for COR.
0-2 [07:14] Penalty on Uens, Zoe QUI 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-2 PP COR [07:14] Start power play for COR.
0-2 PP COR [07:14] Faceoff Schiff, Georgia vs Jarvis, Emerson won by QUI.
0-2 PP COR [07:20] Faceoff Van Gelder, Mckenna vs Jarvis, Emerson won by QUI.
0-2 PP COR [07:50] Shot by COR Dwyer, Rose MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-2 PP COR [07:50] Faceoff Avar, Lindzi vs Johnson, Ella won by QUI.
0-2 PP COR [08:10] Shot by COR Prefontaine, Karel MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-2 PP COR [08:17] Shot by COR Adam, Avi MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-2 PP COR [08:21] Shot by COR Prefontaine, Karel MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-2 PP COR [08:30] Shot by QUI Watson, Makayla WIDE.
0-2 PP COR [09:02] Shot by QUI Lopata, Mia MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.

0-2 PP COR

[09:03] GOAL by Quinnipiac Prier, Bryn (SHORT-HANDED), Assist by Lopata, Mia and Jarvis, Emerson, On ice for QUI: Prier,
Bryn; Lopata, Mia; Jarvis, Emerson; D'Ottavio, Aynsley, On ice for COR: Prefontaine, Karel; Adam, Avi; Avar, Lindzi;
Regalado, Alyssa; Curtis, Nora, goal number 6 for season.
Cornell 0, Quinnipiac 3

0-3 PP COR [09:03] Faceoff Van Gelder, Mckenna vs Brueske, Taylor won by COR.
0-3 PP COR [09:12] Faceoff Van Gelder, Mckenna vs Lamarche, Kahlen won by QUI.
0-3 PP COR [09:14] Uens, Zoe (QUI) penalty complete.
0-3 PP COR [09:14] End power play for COR.
0-3 [09:29] Shot by QUI Frenette, Laurence MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.
0-3 [09:34] Shot by QUI Lopata, Mia WIDE.
0-3 [09:53] Shot by COR Fleming, Delaney MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-3 [09:53] Faceoff Avar, Lindzi vs Jarvis, Emerson won by QUI.
0-3 [10:49] Shot by QUI Watson, Makayla MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.
0-3 [11:11] Shot by QUI Sennick, Ella MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.
0-3 [11:11] Timeout Media.
0-3 [11:11] Faceoff Van Gelder, Mckenna vs Johnson, Ella won by QUI.
0-3 [11:16] Shot by QUI Sennick, Ella WIDE.
0-3 [12:47] Shot by COR Avar, Lindzi MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-3 [14:12] Faceoff Van Gelder, Mckenna vs Johnson, Ella won by QUI.
0-3 [14:29] Shot by COR Fleming, Delaney MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-3 [14:41] Shot by COR Regalado, Alyssa MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-3 [15:08] Shot by QUI Prier, Bryn MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.
0-3 [15:41] Shot by QUI Lamarche, Kahlen BLOCKED by Avar, Lindzi.
0-3 [16:31] Shot by COR Grober, Piper MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-3 [16:31] Faceoff McDavid, London vs Jarvis, Emerson won by QUI.
0-3 [17:02] Shot by QUI Sennick, Ella MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.



0-3 [17:05] Shot by QUI Berglund, Regan MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.
0-3 [17:36] Shot by QUI Uens, Zoe MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.
0-3 [17:51] Shot by COR Adam, Avi MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-3 [18:24] Shot by COR Van Gelder, Mckenna MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-3 [18:51] Shot by QUI Bairos, Avery MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.
0-3 [19:05] Shot by QUI Frenette, Laurence MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.
0-3 [19:10] Shot by QUI Watson, Makayla BLOCKED by Thibodeau, Abby.
0-3 [19:25] Shot by QUI D'Ottavio, Aynsley BLOCKED by Van Gelder, Mckenna.
0-3 [19:29] Shot by QUI Lopata, Mia MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.
0-3 [19:29] Faceoff Avar, Lindzi vs Johnson, Ella won by COR.
0-3 [19:46] Shot by COR Dwyer, Grace MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-3 [19:59] Shot by COR Prefontaine, Karel MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-3 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

0-3 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
0-3 [00:00] Faceoff Van Gelder, Mckenna vs Brueske, Taylor won by COR.
0-3 [02:01] Shot by COR Scorgie, Riley MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-3 [02:03] Faceoff McDavid, London vs Brueske, Taylor won by QUI.
0-3 [02:20] Shot by QUI Sennick, Ella BLOCKED by McDavid, London.
0-3 [02:52] Shot by COR Grober, Piper WIDE.
0-3 [02:59] Shot by COR Grober, Piper BLOCKED by Sennick, Ella.
0-3 [03:02] Shot by COR Grober, Piper MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-3 [03:02] Faceoff Avar, Lindzi vs Johnson, Ella won by QUI.
0-3 [03:21] Shot by COR Adam, Avi MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-3 [03:47] Shot by COR Dwyer, Rose MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-3 [03:47] Faceoff Van Gelder, Mckenna vs Jarvis, Emerson won by QUI.
0-3 [04:07] Shot by COR Fleming, Delaney WIDE.
0-3 [05:14] Faceoff Avar, Lindzi vs Johnson, Ella won by QUI.
0-3 [05:32] Shot by COR Adam, Avi WIDE.
0-3 [05:45] Shot by QUI Prier, Bryn MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.
0-3 [07:16] Penalty on Sennick, Ella QUI 2 minutes for Interference.
0-3 [07:16] Faceoff Schiff, Georgia vs Johnson, Ella won by COR.
0-3 PP COR [07:16] Start power play for COR.
0-3 PP COR [07:27] Shot by COR Dwyer, Grace BLOCKED by Uens, Zoe.
0-3 PP COR [07:36] Shot by COR Dwyer, Rose WIDE.
0-3 PP COR [07:51] Shot by COR Grober, Piper BLOCKED by Lopata, Mia.
0-3 PP COR [08:40] Shot by COR Regalado, Alyssa WIDE.
0-3 PP COR [09:16] Sennick, Ella (QUI) penalty complete.
0-3 PP COR [09:16] End power play for COR.
0-3 [11:35] Shot by QUI Rauk, Ruby BLOCKED by Regalado, Alyssa.
0-3 [11:36] Timeout Media.
0-3 [11:36] Faceoff Van Gelder, Mckenna vs Johnson, Ella won by COR.
0-3 [11:42] Shot by COR Schiff, Georgia WIDE.
0-3 [12:18] Faceoff Van Gelder, Mckenna vs Brueske, Taylor won by COR.
0-3 [12:57] Shot by QUI Lamarche, Kahlen MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.
0-3 [13:00] Shot by QUI Frenette, Laurence WIDE.
0-3 [13:08] Shot by COR Prefontaine, Karel MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-3 [13:17] Shot by COR Prefontaine, Karel HIT PIPE.
0-3 [13:30] Shot by COR Dwyer, Grace BLOCKED by Brueske, Taylor.
0-3 [13:46] Penalty on Dwyer, Grace COR 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-3 PP QUI [13:46] Start power play for QUI.
0-3 PP QUI [13:46] Faceoff Van Gelder, Mckenna vs Jarvis, Emerson won by QUI.
0-3 PP QUI [14:17] Shot by QUI Lamarche, Kahlen MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.
0-3 PP QUI [14:53] Shot by QUI Frenette, Laurence BLOCKED by Avar, Lindzi.
0-3 PP QUI [15:46] Dwyer, Grace (COR) penalty complete.
0-3 PP QUI [15:46] End power play for QUI.
0-3 [15:48] Shot by QUI Jarvis, Emerson BLOCKED by Regalado, Alyssa.
0-3 [15:56] Shot by QUI Lopata, Mia MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.
0-3 [16:49] Shot by QUI Watson, Makayla MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.
0-3 [16:50] Shot by QUI Lamarche, Kahlen MISSED, save Bergmann, Annelies.
0-3 [16:50] Timeout COR.
0-3 [16:50] Faceoff Avar, Lindzi vs Brueske, Taylor won by COR.



0-3 [17:00] Faceoff Van Gelder, Mckenna vs Brueske, Taylor won by COR.
0-3 [17:12] Shot by COR Dwyer, Grace MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-3 [17:16] Shot by COR Prefontaine, Karel MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-3 [17:28] EMPTY NET at goalie for COR.
0-3 [17:38] Shot by QUI Lamarche, Kahlen WIDE.
0-3 [17:38] Faceoff Van Gelder, Mckenna vs Brueske, Taylor won by COR.
0-3 [17:46] Shot by COR Prefontaine, Karel BLOCKED by Sennick, Ella.
0-3 [17:48] Bergmann, Annelies at goalie for COR.

0-3

[17:48] GOAL by Quinnipiac Lamarche, Kahlen (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Sennick, Ella and , , On ice for QUI: Lamarche,
Kahlen; Frenette, Laurence; Brueske, Taylor; Sennick, Ella; Watson, Makayla, On ice for COR: Van Gelder, Mckenna; Adam,
Avi; Prefontaine, Karel; Avar, Lindzi; Pachl, Lily, goal number 30 for season.
Cornell 0, Quinnipiac 4

0-4 [17:48] Faceoff McDavid, London vs Jarvis, Emerson won by COR.
0-4 [18:02] Faceoff Van Gelder, Mckenna vs Brueske, Taylor won by QUI.
0-4 [18:23] Penalty on Frenette, Laurence QUI 2 minutes for Slashing.
0-4 [18:23] Faceoff Schiff, Georgia vs Jarvis, Emerson won by QUI.
0-4 PP COR [18:23] Start power play for COR.
0-4 PP COR [19:08] Shot by COR Dwyer, Grace WIDE.
0-4 PP COR [19:17] Shot by COR Grober, Piper MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-4 PP COR [19:18] Shot by COR Schiff, Georgia MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-4 PP COR [19:18] Faceoff Avar, Lindzi vs Johnson, Ella won by QUI.
0-4 PP COR [19:44] Shot by COR Prefontaine, Karel WIDE.
0-4 PP COR [19:47] Shot by COR Avar, Lindzi MISSED, save Frank, Felicia.
0-4 PP COR [19:59] Shot by COR Adam, Avi WIDE.
0-4 PP COR [20:00] End of period.
0-4 PP COR [20:00] Frenette, Laurence (QUI) penalty complete.
0-4 PP COR [20:00] End power play for COR.


